both of, the primary investment by the Investors and the secondary
purchase of securities by the Investors.

18.  The change in control,
if any, in the company
that would occur
consequent to the
preferential offer

Nil

19.  The number of persons
to whom allotment on
preferential basis have
already been made
during the year, in
terms of number of
securities as well as
price

Nil

20.  The justification for
the allotment proposed
to be made for
consideration other
than cash together with

NA

S. No. Particulars of the Issue Details of the Issue

valuation report of the
registered valuer

21.  Material terms of
issuance of preference
shares including terms
and rate of dividend on
each share, etc.

As per Annexure A

22.  The pre-issue (current
shareholding) and post
issue paid up
shareholding pattern
of the company

The pre and post -issue shareholding pattern of the Company is
on the basis of number of securities as well as percentage of
securities and the Company has not considered unallotted
ESOPs in this.

S.

No.

Category Pre-Issue Post Issue

No. of
Shares
held

% of
share
holdi
ng

No. of

Shares

% of share
holding

A. Promoters’

holding:

1. Indian

 Individual 10,116 41.49% 10,116 27.87%

 Bodies

Corporate

- - - -

 Sub Total 10,116 41.49% 10,116 27.87%

2. Foreign

Promoters

- - - -

 Sub Total (A) 10,116 41.49% 10,116 27.87%

B. Non-

Promoters’

holding:

1. Institutional
Investors

2,672 10.96% 6,643 18.30%

2. Non-

Institution:

- - - -

3. Private  6,251 25.64% 14,193 39.10%

S. No. Particulars of the Issue Details of the Issue

Bodies

Corporate

4. Directors and
Relatives

- - - -

5. Indian public 2,583 10.59% 2,583 7.12%

6. others

(including

NRIs)

- - - -

 ESOP/MSOP 2,762 11.33% 2,762 7.61%

 Sub Total(B) 14,268 58.51% 26,181 72.13%

 GRAND
TOTAL

24,384
100.00
%

36,297 10.00%

23.  The terms of
redemption, including
the tenure of
redemption,
redemption of shares
at premium and if the
preference shares are
convertible, the terms
of conversion.

The Series B CCPS are not redeemable as they are compulsorily
convertible into equity shares.

The terms of conversion are mentioned in Annexure A.

24.  Manner and mode of
redemption

The Series B CCPS are not redeemable as they are Compulsorily
Convertible into Equity Shares.

25.  Expected dilution in
share capital upon
conversion of
preference shares

Assuming all the Series B CCPS offered through private